
RESOLUTION NO. 1978 -126 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR AND APPROVING CHANGES 
IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE 
GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section i. That the following appointments, changes 
in rate, grade and classification and establishing positions be and 
the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No. Name Classification Rate 

Effective 
Date 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Bus Operations Department: 

Operator 437 $5.995/7.62 Hr. 

i0-001 Thornton, Edward 
10-008 Nagle, Leroy 

~ I0-017 Kovalsick, Joseph 
10-043 Hicks, Ernest 

CHANGE IN RATE~ GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

LEGAL DIVISION: 

Claims Department: 

40-032     Davis, Charles 
Bi- 

TO: Claims Man $862.00 Wk 
803 Bi- 

FROM: Claims Man $841.50 Wk 
703 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Maintenance Department-Power: 

20-378 ~ Burke, Thomas TO: Laborer 352 
FROM: Clerk 102 

$ 6.745 Hr. 
$409.00 Bi- 

Wk 

04-21-78 
04-22-78 
04-21-78 
04-21-78 

05-14-78 

05-01-78 



Resolution No. 1978 - 126 (2) 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN QRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Maintgnance.....Departm~nt-Equipment: 

7-907    Wirkus, Gary TO: Eq. Repairman $ 7.455 
447 

FROM: Eq. Serviceman $ 7.33 
442 

7-940 Thomas, James TO:    Eq. Repairman $ 7.455 
447 

FROM: Eq. Serviceman $ 7.33 
442 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS 

Hr. 05-14-78 

Hr. 

Hr. 05-14,78 

Hr. 

Number of 
Positions Classification Grade 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 

Accounting Department: 

i Tabulating Machine Operator 596 

Rddget Department: 

Director of ~udget 1083 i0 

Internal Audit Department: 

I Internal Auditor - Unclassified 

i Director of Internal Audit - Unclassified 

..MARKETING AND COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION: 

Advertisin$ and Public Relations Department: 

3 Telephone Operator Information      2 
Clerk 271 

5 

Effective 
Date 

05-07-78 

05-07-78 

05-07-78 

05-07-78 

05-07-78 

ADOPTED :.. ~ay 2 ... ,1978 

~e~retary xreasurer 
ATTEST: 


