RESOLUTION NO. 1978 -126

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR AND APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and establishing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No.	Name	Classification	Rate	Effective <u>Date</u>

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

OPERATIONS DIVISION:

Bus Operations Department:

	• •	
10-001 10-008 10-017 10-043	Thornton, Edward Nagle, Leroy Kovalsick, Joseph Hicks, Ernest	04-21-78 04-22-78 04-21-78 04-21-78
		U4-21-70

Operator 437 \$5.995/7.62 Hr.

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

LEGAL DIVISION:

C1a	ime	Depa:	rtmen	+.
	Tillo	DEDa.	ししほせい	

40-032	Davis, Charles	TO:	Claims 803	Man	\$862.00	Bi- Wk Bi-	05-14-78
		FROM:	Claims 703	Man	\$841.50	Wk	

OPERATIONS DIVISION:

Maintenance Department-Power:

20-378	Burke, Thomas				\$ 6.745 Hr. \$409.00 Bi- Wk	
--------	---------------	--	--	--	------------------------------------	--

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

OPERATI	ONS	DIVIS	ION:

Maintenance	<u>Department-Equipment:</u>

7-907	Wirkus, Gary	TO:	Eq. Repairman 447	\$	7.455	Hr. 05-14-78
		FROM:	Eq. Serviceman 442	\$	7.33	Hr.
7 040	mla Ta	TO.	, m	۸	7 /55	77 05 1/:70

7-940 Thomas, James TO: Eq. Repairman \$ 7.455 Hr. 05-14-78
447
FROM: Eq. Serviceman \$ 7.33 Hr.
442

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

Number of Positions	Classification	<u>Grade</u>	Effective Date
FINANCE AND A	ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION:		
Accounting De	epartment:		
1.	Tabulating Machine Operator 590	5 5	05-07-78
Rüdget Depart	tment:		
1	Director of Budget 1083	10	05-07-78
Internal Audi	it Department:	•	
1	Internal Auditor - Unclassified		05-07-78
1	Director of Internal Audit - Unc	classified	05-07-78
MARKETING AND	COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION:		
Advertising a	and Public Relations Department:		
3	Telephone Operator Information	2	05-07-78

ADOPTED: May 2 ,1978 Wm Bouffard President

ATTEST: Juliam C. Jahman
Becretary-Treasurer